Received: 01/26/2001 Status: EFFECTIVE

Effective Date: 01/27/2001

..DID: 14596

..TXT: PSC NO: 12 GAS SUPPLEMENT TYPE: CANC

COMPANY: THE BROOKLYN UNION GAS COMPANY **SUPPLEMENT NO: 7**

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/27/01

STAMPS: Issued in compliance with order in Case 95-G-0761 dated January 25, 20

RECEIVED: 01/26/01 STATUS: Effective EFFECTIVE: 01/27/01

By Order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, issued and effective January 25, 2001 in Case No. 95-G-0761:

Fourth Revised Leaf No. 40

to Schedule for Gas Service, P.S.C. No. 12-GAS has been canceled.

Issued by Richard A. Rapp, Jr., Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Secretary, Brooklyn, NY